DALLAS

# The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas Named Five-Star Hotel in Forbes Travel Guide's 2024 Star Awards

The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas Earns Prestigious Accolade for the Fourth Consecutive Year



**DALLAS** — February 7, 2024 —For the fourth consecutive year, Dallas' luxury Lone Star landmark, <u>The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas</u>, has been awarded with the prestigious Five-Star designation by Forbes Travel Guide, the only global ranking system for luxury hotels, restaurants and spas. This coveted 2024 triumph upholds the property's placement among the most iconic and revered hotels and resorts worldwide.

"The Forbes Five-Star award is one of the most esteemed achievements that can be bestowed upon a hotel, and we are proud to say we've accomplished this feat four years in a row," said Andrew Davidson, General Manager of The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas. "This recognition is a testament to the hard work and dedication of our Ladies and Gentlemen who consistently go above and beyond to ensure every guest experiences the very best of hospitality. We are grateful for this esteemed acknowledgment and will continue to uphold the highest standards of excellence that our guests expect and deserve."

Forbes Travel Guide is the originator of the prestigious Five Star Rating systems and has provided the travel industry's most comprehensive ratings and reviews of hospitality entities since 1958. The Forbes Travel Guide team of expert inspectors who anonymously evaluate properties against up to

900 rigorous and objective standards, provide consumers with insight to make better informed travel and leisure decisions. To view the new Star Award winners, visit <a href="ForbesTravelGuide.com">ForbesTravelGuide.com</a>. To learn how Forbes Travel Guide compiles its Star Ratings, click <a href="here">here</a>.

As the first hotel in the state to achieve this award in 2020, this latest accolade reinforces The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas as a leading luxury brand in Texas. Apart from outstanding service and luxe accommodations, the hotel is home to world-class dining at Fearing's Restaurant and Rattlesnake Bar, led by the Father of Southwestern Cuisine, Celebrity Chef Dean Fearing, as well as a 12,000 sq. ft. water-centric spa, pool and Pool Bar, and 19,000 sq. ft. of cutting-edge meeting and event space.

Located on downtown Dallas' famed McKinney Avenue, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas is a destination for Texas locals as much as visitors, exemplifying genuine hospitality, elegant design and thoughtful gestures in a sophisticated and bold setting. With 218 recently reimagined rooms and suites – each boasting an enviable view of the city skyline – accompanied by an impressive repertoire of onsite amenities, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas beguiles visitors with legendary service, locally inspired amenities and exclusive experiences.

For more information on The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas, please visit<u>ritzcarlton.com/dallas</u> or call (214) 922-0200.

###

#### **MEDIA CONTACTS**

Hailey Walter, Kinship hailey@kinshipcompany.com 940-300-7760

Caileen Fox, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas Caileen.Fox@ritzcarlton.com

#### **About Forbes Travel Guide:**

Forbes Travel Guide is the only global rating system for luxury hotels, restaurants and spas. Our anonymous professional inspectors evaluate based on hundreds of exacting standards, with an emphasis on exceptional service, to help discerning travelers select the world's best experiences. The only way to get a Five-Star, Four-Star or Recommended rating is by earning it through our independent inspection process. For more information about Forbes Travel Guide, please visit ForbesTravelGuide.com.

### **About The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas**

Located in affluent Uptown, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas is a destination for Texas locals and visitors alike, exemplifying genuine hospitality, elegant design and thoughtful gestures in a sophisticated and bold setting. As the first Forbes Travel Guide Five-Star Hotel in Texas, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas beguiles visitors with legendary service, locally inspired amenities and exclusive experiences. The recently renovated hotel boasts an impressive array of upscale amenities, including opulent guest rooms and suites, a world-class 12,000-square-foot spa, a rooftop pool offering panoramic views, and Krigler—a boutique featuring customizable luxury perfumes. Home of the 'Bold Flavors, No Borders' cuisine of celebrity chef Dean Fearing, Fearing's Restaurant offers a fine dining take on Southern cuisine. With its central location, the hotel provides convenient access to the city's cultural attractions, upscale shopping and famed dining scene, ensuring an unforgettable stay marked by unparalleled comfort and indulgence. To discover more about The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas or to reserve your stay, visit our website and follow us on Instagram.

## **About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC**

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. currently operates more than 100 hotels in 35 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.marriott.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy®, the global travel program from Marriott International. The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, exclusive experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including complimentary nights and Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit marriottbonvoy.com.